

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

THE BIDDER WILL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICE(S):

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
1.	Clearing Site (Maximum Bid Price \$10,000.00)		
	1 Lump Sum	\$ <u>10,000</u> /LS Figures	\$ <u>10,000</u> - Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>Ten Thousand</u>			
			PER LUMP SUM
2.	Remove Existing Curb		
	100 Linear Feet	\$ <u>5⁰⁰</u> /LF Figures	\$ <u>500⁰⁰</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>Five</u>			
			PER LINEAR FOOT
3.	Stone Dust Bikeway, 3" Thick (Including Bedding)		
	4,680 Square Yards	\$ <u>20⁰⁰</u> /SY. Figures	\$ <u>93,600⁰⁰</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>Twenty</u>			
			PER SQUARE YARD
4.	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick		
	30 Square Yards	\$ <u>63⁰⁰</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>1,890⁰⁰</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>Sixty-three</u>			
			PER SQUARE YARD
5.	8" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb		
	100 Linear Feet	\$ <u>30⁰⁰</u> /LF Figures	\$ <u>3,000⁰⁰</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>thirty</u>			
			PER LINEAR FOOT

SUBTOTAL FORWARD (\$ 108,990⁰⁰)

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

THE BIDDER WILL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICE(S):

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
6.	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic 1,300 Square Feet	\$ <u>2⁰⁰</u> /SF Figures	\$ <u>2600⁰⁰</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>Two</u>		PER SQUARE FOOT	
7.	Regulatory and Warning Signs 170 Square Feet	\$ <u>40⁰⁰</u> /SF Figures	\$ <u>6800⁰⁰</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>Forty</u>		PER SQUARE FOOT	
8.	Furnish and Install Bike Rack (Including Concrete Pad) 1 Unit	\$ <u>5000⁰⁰</u> /UN Figures	\$ <u>5000⁰⁰</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>Five Thousand</u>		PER UNIT	
9.	Brush Clearing, Up to 4" Caliper 1 Lump Sum	\$ <u>43800⁰⁰</u> /LS Figures	\$ <u>43800⁰⁰</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>Forty three thousand eight hundred</u>		PER LUMP SUM	
10.	Tree Removal, 4" to 12" Caliper (if and where ordered) 25 Units	\$ <u>400⁰⁰</u> /UN Figures	\$ <u>10,000⁰⁰</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>Four Hundred</u>		PER UNIT	

SUBTOTAL FORWARD (\$ 177,190⁰⁰)

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

THE BIDDER WILL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICE(S):

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
11.	Tree Removal, 12" to 24" Caliper (if and where ordered)		
	10 Units	\$ <u>1500⁰⁰</u> /UN Figures	\$ <u>15000⁰⁰</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID:		<u>One thousand Five</u> <u>Hundred</u> PER UNIT	
12.	Topsoiling, 4" Thick, Including Fine Grading		
	500 Square Yards	\$ <u>10⁰⁰</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>5000⁰⁰</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID:		<u>Ten</u> PER SQUARE YARD	
13.	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type G		
	500 Square Yards	\$ <u>2⁰⁰</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>1000⁰⁰</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID:		<u>Two</u> PER SQUARE YARD	
14.	Straw Mulching		
	500 Square Yards	\$ <u>1⁰⁰</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>500⁰⁰</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID:		<u>One</u> PER SQUARE YARD	

SUBTOTAL FORWARD (\$ 198,690⁰⁰)

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

Total of Prices Bid based upon Estimated Quantities for above listed Items 1 through 14 inclusive.

198,690⁰⁰ Dollars.

(Amount - Figures)

One Hundred Ninety-eight Thousand
(Amount - Written) Six Hundred Ninety

TIME FOR COMPLETION of this Contract is 75 calendar days.

Quantities are not guaranteed. Final payment will be based on actual quantities.

C 5. BIDDER agrees that the Work will be substantially complete within 60 calendar days after the date when the Contract Time commences to run as provided in paragraph 2.3 of the General Conditions, and completed and ready for final payment within 75 calendar days after the date when the Contract Time commences to run.

BIDDER accepts the provisions of the Agreement as to liquidated damages in the event of failure to complete the Work on time.

C 6. Communications concerning this Bid shall be addressed to:

The address of BIDDER indicated below:

BIDDER NAME

MAILING ADDRESS

Proceso Construction LLC
1016 Highway 33
Freehold NJ 07728

C 7. The terms used in this Bid which are defined in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract include as part of the Contract Documents have the meanings assigned to them in the General Conditions.

SUBMITTED on Dec 21, 20 18

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

The bidders are herein advised that a budget has been established for this project. If bids received are lower than funds permit, the owner may add to the project, the work listed as addition items.

ADDITION ITEM A

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
A1.	Stone Dust Bikeway, 3" Thick (including bedding)		
	1,940 Square Yards	\$ <u>20⁰⁰</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>38,800⁰⁰</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID:		<u>Twenty ⁰⁰/100</u>	
		PER SQUARE YARD	

ADD A Contractor shall delete Addition Item A, **Item A1** inclusive.

Total Price for Bid Item A1 \$ 38,800
FIGURES

WRITE OUT TOTAL PRICE FOR BID ITEM A1: Thirty eight Thousand
Eight Hundred